

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P. Nos. 22760 of 2023 and 27347 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Office Note |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 17.    | 28.10.2025 | <p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A. No.3 of 2023</u></b><br/><b><u>in</u></b><br/><b><u>W.P. No.27347 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>The petitioner herein is party in W.P. No.22760 of 2023 which is connected to this Writ Petition No.27347 of 2022.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in accompanying affidavit, I.A. No.3 of 2023 is allowed and the office is directed to carryout necessary amendments.</p> <p><b><u>W.P. No.27347 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>List the matter on 04.11.2025.</p> <p>_____<br/><b>TRR,J</b></p> <p>Harin</p> |             |